ALDEN'S ) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Plaintiff % BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Vs § AT LAW
DAVID PATRICK ;
Defendant ; CASE No._ / &j cjf %

Plaintiff claims of the defendant ONE HUNDRED NINETY-NINE and 69/100
($199.69) DOLLARS, due from him by account on October, 1967 which sum of
money with the interest thereon, is still unpaid. This suit is filed
on an itemized verified account, which will be offered in evidence at
trial.
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WILLIAM L. HOWELL
Attorney for Plaintiff

Serve the defendant at:

Rt. 1, Box 58
Daphne, Alabama 36526
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STATZMENT CF ACCOUNT

Creditor Alden's _
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I hereby certify that tha abova account
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Debtor pavid Patrick Accress g ox—~262, Daphne, Al.
Employment T Adlress
U.S.8. Bulldozer Opr. Loxley, Alabama
Professional Serviges Rendered cn Account §
Marchandise,Gonds,Sold& Délivered on Acct. $_199.69
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-SUMI(&O&S AND - COMPLAINT - ' 3. MOORE PRINTING CO. BAY MINETTE ALA.

_STATE OF ALABAMA . Circuit Court, Baldwin Cownty -
Baldwm County i NolO;ZSL
i TERM, =19........

.................................................................................................................................................................................

................................................................................................................................................................................

“~to-appear.and plead,-answer or demur. within thirty. days from the service hereof, to the complaint .. ..

filed in the Circuit Court ‘of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, against......cccorrerracreeees
o DaviéRatzick .
BY o O S
......................................................................................................................................................... PIa.mtxff........
wimess my band hin Ry o e 1072

%;«46 / %@M Clerk
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STATE OF ALABAMA
BALDWIN COUNTY

o i

- " CIRCUIT COURT

ALDEN'S

Plalntlffs
VS,
DAVID PATRICK
Defendants

SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT |

Filed ... Mareh, 13, B (9. 72

e

William 1., Howell

....................................................................... tnen

‘Plaintiff's Attorney

Defendant lives at
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WILLIAM L. HOWELL
Attorney at Law

SUITE ZZ0D4 April 18, 1972 TELEPHONE
FIRST NATIONAL BANK BLDG. "AREs LOSE 205
MOBIL LABAMA 36
£ A A &0z 438-2516

Mrs. Bunice B. Blackmon
Clerk of Cirxcuit Court
Baldwin County Court House
Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: Alden's ve David Patrick, Case Number 10,284

Dear Mrs. Blackmon:
Please forward the attached Motion for Judgment by Default
in the above styled matter, along with the letter to his

Honor with a breakdown of the computation.

Thanking you for your cooperation in the matter, and with
warmest regards, I am,

Very truly yours,

' E}V/L/VKVQ;\W._

William L. Howell
WLE:gd

Encl: 2




WILLIAM L. HOWELL

Attorney at Law

SUITE 2204 April 18, 1972 TELEPHONE

FIRST NATIONAL BANK BLDG.
MOBILE, ALABAMA 26602

Honorable Telfair Mashburn
Judge of Circuit Court
Baldwin County Court House
-Bay Minette, Alabama

AREA TODE 205
433-Z2516

Re: Alden's vs David Patrick, Case Number 10,284

Dear Judge Mashburn:

Please enter a default judgment in the above styled matter
in the sum of $238.37. A breakdown of the computation of

the judgment is as follows:

Principal . . .
Interest . - .
Total

- $187.69
. 50.68
238.37

Thanking you for your considerations in the matter, and with

warmest regards, I am,

WLH:gd

Very truly yours,

U\/\qﬂv’f\“ér@“\/\'/\‘“/—\\\w

William L. Howell




ALDEN'S IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
DAVID PATRICK

Defendant

)
)
)
)
VS ) AT LAW
)
)
)
) CASE NO. 10,284

MOTTION FOR JUDGMENT BY DEFAULT

Comes now the plaintiff in the above styled cause and
sﬁéws and represents unto your Honor that the defendant in
the above styled cause was served with process on March 16,
1972 and since that date has failed and refused to plea,
answer, or demur to the complaint, and still fails and re-
fuses, to plea, answer or demur.

WHEREFORE, the plaintiff moves your Honor to made and
enter a judgment for the plaintiff in the sum of TWO HUNDRED

THRITY-EIGHT and 37/100 ($238.37) DOLLARS.

3

UL¢“”VNA¥4JLAJ\_.
WILLIAM I.. HOWELL T
Attorney for Plaintiff
Suite 2204 First National Bank
Mobile, Alabama 366(2

o AT . - .
EUNICE B, BLACKION @msurr
CLzRX




ALDEN'S IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Plaintiff BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
VS AT LAW

DAVID PATRICK

oot Voot ot S Wo Tl Mo tme? Soet

MOTICH FOR JUDGMENT BY DEFATLT

Comes now the plaintiff in the above styled cause and
ahé%s and represents unto your Honor that the defendant in
the above styled cause was served with pxocasslon Varch 16,
1972 and since that date has failed and refused to plea,
answer, or demur to the camplaint, and still £fails and re-
fuses, to plea, answer ¢r demur.

WHEREFORE, the plaintiff mcoves your Honor to made and
enter 2 Jjudgment for the plaintiff in the sum of THO EUNDRED
TERITY~EIGET and 3?/10Q €$238f3?§ DOLIARS.

IAaaabenann
WILLIAM L. DOWELL T

ttorney for Plaintiff '
Suite 2204 First Kational Bank
Mobile, Alabama 356602
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AFFEDAV!T FOR GARNISHMENT
£C Law 12-2M-12/71 APOA -: ON JUDGMENT

E 1% {% Vi
THE STATE OF ALABAM&% CIRCUIT COURT

MOBITE COUNTY
Baldwin

Notary Public
Personally appeared before mcxm&xzﬁcmmxxmmm@ﬁxmx in and for Mobile County

and State aforesaid . William L. BIOWEL L e

21 April 72

who being duly sworn, %n c]a-a:h says, that on the . 0 BBY O e R 9.7
a

dwin
in the Circuit Court of MatxtE :Co_un;y,,_k_“;gx_____;;_a_se___No.__...‘.._.:_._}Q.:_2§4...... . The Plainciff ... ...

CALAen'S. e
R S A e

recovered a judgment against DaV1dPatrlck

s

 the Defendant, whose address
is c/0. U.S.Steel Corp.. alk/a Temmessee . Coal and. Iron Works, Loxley, Ala..
for the sum of .. $206 37 (Balance on, Judgment)

Dollars, besides costs of suir; that said judgment —eﬂmns whoiiy unsatisfied and in full force and effect;

chat UsS.e _Steel Corp._ a/k/a TennesseeCoal and Tron WOrkS e

whose address is LOX]'eY? . Ala OV

AR

is supposed to be indebted to or have effects of the said 2 David Patrick ..o

e

o AES possession or under B

control, and that he believes process of Garnishment agafnst the said ...U......S......S.t.ee.l‘.,Cor.p.ora.t.ion__.

...a.-/k./.a....?:ennes.s.ee‘._GO.a.l,,.anc_i‘,..I_.rpn...quks.,.....l.-qxlay.,....A..l.a.,,,

is necessary to obrain satisfaction of said Judgment.

Sworn to and subscribed this .. ... >

day of ... LJune AR 19 73 .

( Notary Publlc XEbeXK
Jung 1973

FUNICE B. BLACKHMON graourr

LERK




CIRCUIT COURT |
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-
Alden's : :
v, .
£ [

David Patrick | .
c/o U.S, Steel Corporatlon

a/k/a Tennessee Coal & Iron Work
Loxley, Ala.

ST anER BRI R pRAsR AT LRI RE b ed sHddasuesncdssrnaatibesaie ‘|l| -------- .

AFFIDAVIT FOR GARNISHMENT
ON JUDGMENT

‘“ ¢
Filed in Office,
.................................... SRR §.: S
.............
Clerk




Garmishment on Judgment

THE STATE OF A L ARAMA CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY
'BALDWIN COUNTY [ TERM, 19.......

To any éheriff of the State of Alabama, Greetings:

WHEREAS, at 2 regular....2/21/ ... Term, 19..72... of the Circuit Court of Baldwin
County, to-wit: On the ...... 21 ..... day of......... APrll .............................. , ]972, being a regular day of
said term, Alden's

..............................................................................................................................................................

................................................................................................................................................................................

................................................................................................................................

B T R et S L T A S Ly e s A St S

................................................................................................................................................................................

....................................................................................................................

- that process of garnishment is believed to be necessary to obtain satisfaction of such Judgment, and that,_:.:.

the fol]owing named persons or corporations, viz: _ v . o
vonle. 8o 8teel Corp..a/k/a Tennessee Goal and Iron Works, Loxley, Ala. -

................................................................................................................................................................................

_ has or believed to have in ....1ES...... possession, or under its control money

or effects belonging to said defendant David Patrick or that it .- s, or

Ademironmsenrsrertorvestsrmtansanmannnnnronannarennrenssne DL LILAL saviiiiiiiiiiiiiniinasanisns

‘is believed to be indebted to said defendant .................. or to be liable to them, or to one of them on a

contract for th;delivery of befsohal prt;per.ty“, on a contract for the paﬁfxent of mone'y: which.mas'r' be

discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal property.

serving the garnishment, and making the answer ......... 1E.. was e, indebted to said defendant
DaV1dPatr1Ck and whether ................ S =S will not be indebted in futare to said defendant
Davj'dPatr]‘Ck ........ by a contract then existing, and whether by a contract then existing ....... L t ............

is, or are, liable to said defendants for the delivery of personal property, or for the payment of .r\hdnejr '
which may be discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal property

and whether ... e has NOt M weveeee i o s rrrreeenans possession or under

David Patrick

........................................................................................

................................

control money or effects belonging to the defendant

Herein fail not, and have you then and there this Writ.

id Cour
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CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY |

| . Ac / : f
N0,4.10=-284/z__-{m_ P

Mden's

IR

VS, } GARNISHMENT ON JUDGMENT |

David Patrick 3

i

et

Issued _____day of __ 9. .

Returnable _______day of I.9_':: [

William L, Howéll,:Attorney
2204 First National Bank Bldg.
Mobile, Alabama 36602 S

g REQE l VE r Attorney.
: JUNoorem?g Co. — Bay Minette, Ala .

TAYROR WILKINS
HHERIFE

e



NOTICE OF GARNISHMENT A MOORE PRINTING CO.

STATE OF ALABAMA
Baldwin County

TO David Patrick Defendant

..................................................................................................................................

YOU ARE HEREBY '.NOTIF IED that a Writ of Cari}ishment has been issued in the case of..

......... GOSN - A oeet S

..................................................................................................................................................................................

19,23

Clerk of the Circuit Court.
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NOTICE :
TO DEFENDANT OF GARN[SHMENT;;‘
BY '
CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
TO

David Patrick

_.. Plaintif....

VS.

.;a:-.‘ "g v _.‘ . T
e b e ) [

JUN 61978

TAYLOR WILKINg
AHPRIEE




INITIAL ANSWER

WHEN INDEBTEDNESS INSUFFICIEN% ON RETURN DATE TO SATISFY TOTAL AMOUNT CL AIMED

wﬁdﬂ/ PLAINTIFF CASE N’UMBE:R /ﬁg ijé’/ //7/ COUNTY, ALA,
@/’/ ,{ﬂ,(/_/j' &(M\ COURT

M @fwé;//;) DEFENDANT at gMM @ﬁ@
7 -3

the above styled cause, by its sgent, duly authorized by it to make

UNITED STATES STEEL CORF’ORZTIQ‘N3 Gar%hee

Gamishment served

Answerable

UNITED STATES STEEL CORPORATION, a corporation, garnishes in

this answer, and for answer to the garnishment in this cause says:
That defendant is in its employ, and that any indebtedness of garnishee due or to become due defendant is or shall be solely as wages, sal-

aries or other compensation for personal services performed by defendant
That the amount of garnishee’s indebt Wnt over and sbove the exemptions provided for in Code of Alabama, Title 7, Section

v e which sum is jnsufficient to satisfy the total amount of judgment and cost

630 at the time of making thjs answer is toswit §

Fhemeinthe it ,{;_/)ca/ /ZZ
Garnishee weould further answer thmi

may become due de&.’é;‘gunt for persenal services and which are s

for garnishge.

salaries or other compensation as
ed in the

ordered by the court, it will continue to hold wages,
ubject to the garnishment writ, unti] such time as the whole of the amount stat

t further writ or order, as required by law.

writ has been eoIlcg'c__ and forthwith pay same into court withou
X -
g UNITED STATES STE/EL CORPORATION
§ By: }% M/U'S/u/ mﬁmﬁ
d subsg_é.i:ed before me byy%?%)7u this /4Z Ti;y o[%/bf )ZJ /:— A 19 7\5
T N 7 ' - .
= E O S ar foe
S':z Notarﬁf Public
6-A REV, § m\/g




x5 REV. 7 FiNAL ANSWER
ANSWER WHEN INDEBTEDNESS EQUALS OR EXCEEDS WHOLE AMOUNT
CLAIMED IN WRIT

M&/ ,a) PLAINT!FF CASE NUMBERLQ_Q;Q%Z- A/SM COUNTY, ALA.
Vs. CJJL.@ d m COURT
Q ’ QI ‘ DEFENDANT AT ﬁw wa

UNITED STATES STEEL CORPORATION, Gornishee
Garnishment served Q = gs -73) Answergble 7"5.- 7 %

UNITED STATES STEEL CORPORATION, e corporatian, garnishee in the above styled cause, by its egent, duly authorized by it to
make this answer, who, having knowiedge of the facts stated herein, for answer ta the above gornishment in this couse seys,:

That garnishee is indebted to defendont in the amount of $Mwhich is the total amount of judgement and cost named in

the writ, including eppliceble milecge, and that said sums are due defendant os wages, salories or other compensotion for personal services over and
above the exemption aliowed by Section 630 Title 7 of the Code of 1940, as amended.

Garnishee herewith pays said sum into court and having complied with the terms of the gornishment writ now prays that it be
discherged with its cost.

Paid by CW -'13/\-&\ ‘ Works Working Fund, Check No.;?’fj‘/

— /27 . T975 Endorsement will serve as receipt. UNITED STATES STEEL CORPORATION

i:zss O?M ??-j By: g‘JLL,QM /‘I ; f’/’ .
:fi:n to and subscrib;d before me by. }MM Cﬁ-—@*h-)fh;s 52&}{4“’, of g&é&i, 197§ t{@ //’&LL/&\

- s
Matary Fublic




6-8 REV.7 FINAL ANSWER
ANSWER WHEN INDEBTEDNESS EQUALS OR EXCEEDS WHQLE AMOUNT
CLAIMED IN WRIT

\ . n N
&Mm o/ PLAINTIFF CASE NUMBER _{ O ?#’{ @/O_MM-L»-J COUNTY, ALA.
1]
N H
CA)-.J: ot é (.,Q_Lu:f}' COURT

R AN . ﬁm@&w@a

UNITED STATES STEEL CORPGORATION, Gornishee
Garnishment served {9 - gs ’7§ Answerable 7"’ S' 7 i‘

UNITED STATES STEEL CORPORATION, o corporation, garnishee in the above styled cause, by its agent, duly outhorized by it to
make this answer, who, having knowledge of the focts stated herein, for enswer ta the above gernishment in this couse Says,:

" That gernishee is indebted to defendont in the amount IOFIISMwhich is the total amount of judgement and cost named in

the wfi?,:includEng applicable mileage, and that said sums ore due defendant as wages, sclaries or other compensation fer persona! services over and
above the exemption allowed by Section 630 Title 7 of the Code of 1940, as omended.

Garnishee herewith poys said sum into court and having complied with the terms of the garnizshment writ now prays that it be
discharged with its cost,

C N
Paid bym ASJLJ&; Works Working Fund, Check No. 3 é? 5"7/

~
— /; - 7 .19 73. Endorsement will serve as receipt. UNITED STATES STEEL CORPORATION
oross_24d. T N ‘ oy ‘
FEE By o Ao bl e ) U—Q«JJ 4

SC
NET J‘L‘i 27 /ot - ‘ /75 g
Sworn to and subseribed before me by&thh amday of QM&J j‘ ]9?:3. Q@ ~

Nofo;'?"#u l:’fl e
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